

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20547/2010

STATE OF RAJASTHAN TR.SEC.EDU.DEPT.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGARWAL SHIKSHA SAMITI TR.GEN.SEC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27740 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shweta Mazumdar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amit Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Shobha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As last chance, counter affidavit to be filed before  
13.9.2011.

List before the Hon'ble Court after 13.9.2011 without  
waiting for the counter affidavit or any formal order to that  
effect from this Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar